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27th January 2020    

 

REVISED CIRCULAR FOR CLASS I & II  
IMPORTANT DATES & TIMINGS FOR QUARTER IV ASSESSMENT (2019-20) 

 
                                                           

 Quarter IV Assessment for Session 2019-20 will be held from 24/02/2020 (Monday) to 06/03/2020 (Friday).  
 

 The school timings during the assessment days will be 7.50 am to 11.30 am. 
 Students are to come to school only on assessment days as given in Date Sheet. Non examination days 

are preparatory leaves. 
 School buses will leave the school at 11.30 am. Kindly be at the bus stop accordingly to pick up your 

ward. 
 Parents of children using vans and army buses to arrange for the pick-up from school accordingly.  

Parents can also collect their ward from school at 11.45 p.m. 
 09/03/2020 to 19/03/2020 preparation for the Cultural Evening and Bridge course for the new academic 

session 2020-21.   
 The timings from 09/03/2020 to 19/03/2020 will be 7.50 to 1.50 pm. 
 THE CULTURAL EVENING IS ON  21st MARCH 2020. DETAILS TO FOLLOW LATER. 
 PTM on 28th March 2020, (Saturday). Result will be handed over. Timings are 9.30 am 12.30 pm. 
 As there is no detention policy, parents are requested to purchase the books for the New Academic 

Session. The dates for class wise sale of books will be put on the school website.  
 New Academic Session: 1st April 2020, (Monday). Timings will be 7.50 am to 1.50 pm 

 
REVISED - QUARTER IV ASSESSMENT - DATE SHEET 

DATE & DAY CLASS I CLASS II 

24/02/2020 (Monday) 
7.50 am to 11.30 am 

Reading English & Hindi 

25/02/2020 (Tuesday)  
 

Preparatory Leave 

26/02/2020 (Wednesday) 
7.50 am to 11.30 am 

Mathematics Mathematics 

27/02/2020 (Thursday) Preparatory Leave 

28/02/2020 (Friday) 
7.50 am to 11.30 am 

English English 

02/03/2020 (Monday) 
7.50 am to 11.30 am 

Hindi Hindi 

03/03/2020 (Tuesday) Preparatory Leave 

04/03/2020 (Wednesday) 
7.50 am to 11.30 am 

Computers Mental Maths 

05/03/2020 (Thursday) Preparatory Leave 

06/03/2020 (Friday) 
7.50 am to 11.30 am 

Mental Maths Computers 

Please note: Sample papers for all subjects will be available on the school website 

 

Academic Incharge 


